



Colloquia Doctoralia

Post-Doc Webinars in History of Economics and Economic History

Call For Presentation

The Società Italiana Storia dell'Economia (SISE) and the Associazione Italiana Storia del Pensiero Economico (AISPE) invite post-doc researchers and scholars in history of economics and economic history to make proposals for the presentation of a paper to be discussed during the Colloquia Doctoralia/ Post-doc Webinars organized within our scientific community.

A general abstract of maximum 500 words and a personal CV must be submitted to our scientific committee by March 15, 2022.

The list of accepted proposals will be communicated by April 1, 2022. The webinars will be held in two sessions: May-June and September-October. Authors will be asked to provide a provisional draft of the paper to our scientific committee 3 weeks before their presentation. The webinar may be held either in English or in Italian.

Proposals must be jointly sent to <u>aispesegreteria@gmail.com</u> and segreteria.sisenet@gmail.com.





Colloquia Doctoralia

Post-Doc Webinars in Storia Economica e storia del Pensiero Economico.

Invito

La Società Italiana Storia dell'Economia (SISE) e l'Associazione Italiana Storia del Pensiero Economico (AISPE) invitano ricercatori e studiosi attivi nell'ambito della storia del pensiero economico e/o della storia economica a presentare proposte per la presentazione di un paper da discutere durante i Colloquia Doctoralia/ Webinar post-doc organizzati all'interno della nostra comunità scientifica.

Un abstract generale di massimo 500 parole e un CV personale devono essere presentati al nostro comitato scientifico entro il 15 marzo 2022.

L'elenco delle proposte accettate sarà comunicato entro il 1 aprile 2022. I webinar si svolgeranno in due sessioni: maggio-giugno e settembre-ottobre. Gli autori saranno invitati a fornire una bozza provvisoria del paper al nostro comitato scientifico 3 settimane prima della loro presentazione. Il webinar può svolgersi sia in inglese che in italiano.

Le proposte devono essere inviate congiuntamente a <u>aispesegreteria@gmail.com</u> e segreteria.sisenet@gmail.com.